
Rochester Rattlers 
Hicks 
Manager: Paul Hicks

Phone: 585-216-5664 Email: CoachHicks76@Gmail.com

Class of 2024 Class of 2024 Class of 2024
GPA 4.00 GPA 4.00 GPA 4.00

C / OF C / IF
Bats: R Bats: L Bats: R

Throws: R Throws: L Throws: R

Notes: Notes: Notes:

Class of 2024 Class of 2024 Class of 2023
GPA 3.50 GPA 3.80 GPA 3.50
2B / OF P / 1B P / U
Bats: R Bats: R Bats: R

Throws: R Throws: R Throws: R

Notes: Notes: Notes:

Class of 2024 Class of 2024 Class of 2024
GPA 4.00 GPA 4.0 GPA 3.90

OF P / 1B 3B / OF
Bats: R Bats: R Bats: R

Throws: R Throws: R Throws: R

Notes: Notes: Notes:

Class of 2024
GPA 4.00

OF
Bats: R

Throws: R

Notes:

#4 Lauren McDermott # #19 Madeleine Throumoulos91 Maia Gathercole

#13 Ava West

#1 Norah Demayo # #14 Sarah Ferruzza7 Jennifer Walter

#10 Eliya Hagan #15 Madison Hicks #23 Marlayna Cartagena

OF / P



# Player Position High School Email
1 Norah DeMayo C / OF West Irondequoit, NY norahdemayo@icloud.com

Lauren 
McDermott

 OF /7  P Williamson, NY Jenny.W773@Gmail.com

OF Seneca Falls, NY lmcdermott0409@gmail.com

10 Eliya Hagan 2B / OF Webster Thomas, NY EliyaHagan10@gmail.com
13 Ava West OF Webster Schroeder, NY AWest0689@gmail.com
14 Sarah Ferruzza C / IF Webster Schroeder, NY Ferruzza14@gmail.com
15 Maddie Hicks P / 1B Webster Thomas, NY MHicks515@gmail.com

19
Maddie 

Throumoulos
3B / OF Webster Thomas, NY Maddie.tee@icloud.com

23 Marlayna 
P / 1B West Irondequoit, NY Layni21@Gmail.com

91 P / 3B Honeoye Falls, NY

Cartagena

Maia.Gathercole@Gmail.com

Notes:

Assistant Coach 
Paul Ferruzza
585-739-2857

Pferruzza@Rochestermidland.com

Rochester Rattlers 
Hicks 

Head Coach
Paul Hicks

TonysCondello@Gmail.com

585-216-5664
CoachHicks76@Gmail.com

Assistant Coach 
Tony Condello
585-330-4324

4

Jen Walter 

Maia 
Gathercole 


